

Hernando County Sheriff's Office

P.O. BOX 10070 - BROOKSVILLE, FL 34603-0070 FAX 352 796-0493 PHONE 352 754-6830

Media Release

From: Denise M. Moloney

Director of Public Relations, 352-797-3609

Re: Sheriff's R.O.A.R. Summer Day Camp - 2024

Date: April 4, 2024

Summer is right around the corner and so is the Hernando County Sheriff's Office 2024 session of the Sheriff's R.O.A.R Summer Day Camp.

We had a great time with the kids last year and we're looking forward to seeing lots of smiling faces and making some great memories again this year.

To prevent vacancies in camp sessions (due to several no-call / no-show reservations in previous years) we have implemented a \$25.00 (per camper) non-refundable deposit. Funds collected will be put back into the camps.

A link to submit deposits will be made available on **Wednesday**, **May 1**, **2024**, on our Facebook page.

Once payment is received, an email will be sent with a link to the application.

Only one application will be available per link. If you are enrolling more than one child, a separate link will be sent for each child.

When making payments, please include \$25.00 for each camper. Please include the child's name in the notes section. If making one payment for multiple children, please include each child's name in the notes section.

<u>DUPLICATE SUBMISSIONS WILL BE REJECTED.</u>

Each of the four camp sessions run from Monday through Friday, 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.

The Sheriff's R.O.A.R. Summer Day Camp is an action packed, fun-filled week for kids, ages 6-12 years.

Each camp session will be open to 60 campers. **Preference will be given to Hernando County children who have NEVER attended R.O.A.R. Camp.** Each child may attend ONLY **one** weeklong camp session.

Camp locations are as follows::

```
Session 1 – DS Parrott Middle School – June 10 2024 – June 14, 2024
```

Session 2 – Explorer K-8 – June 17, 2024 – June 21, 2024

Session 3 – Challenger K-8 – June 24, 2024 – June 28, 2024

Session 4 – Spring Hill Elementary School – July 8, 2024 – July 12, 2024.

A confirmation EMAIL will be sent to applicants who have been <u>selected</u> to attend. Be sure to include a valid email address on the application.

The Sheriff's R.O.A.R. Summer Day Camp is funded by drug forfeiture money. For additional information, please contact Public Relations at 352-797-3689.